From: Arthur Dowdle [mailto:arthur@ieu.asn.au]

Sent: Monday, 1 April 2019 3:40 PM

To: Chambers - Ross ]

Cc: Estha van der Linden; Sophie.Whish@ablawyers.com.au; Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au;
aodgers@ieu.org.au; Michael Wright; bellearrabalde@hotmail.com; John.Gunn@ccsa.org.au;
jessica.mcdonald@afei.org.au; Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au;
kez.tacar@junioradventuresgroup.com.au; kylie@qcan.org.au; Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au;
AMOD; Arthur Dowdle

Subject: AM2018/18 and AM2018/20 - 4 yearly review of the Educational Services (Teachers) Award
and Children Services Award

Importance: High

Dear Associate,

RE: AM2018/18 and AM2018/20 - 4 yearly review of the Educational Services (Teachers) Award
and Children Services Award

It has come to the IEU’s attention that several Form F52s (Applications for orders for the production
of documents) have been filed in relation to documents from:

e Parkes Early Childhood Centre Inc; and
e Gunnedah Baptist Childcare Association.

The IEU is currently seeking instructions in relation to objecting to these applications on behalf of
these centres. Consequently, it asks the Commission to delay issuing the orders.

Kind regards

Arthur Dowdle
Industrial Officer

— independent | ehange

For Detler working condisons

GPO Box 1146

Sydney NSW 2001

The Briscoe Building

485 - 501 Wattle Street

Ultimo NSW 2007

P 02 8202 8900 | FO29211 1455
www.ieu.asn.au



